
Curb-to-Curb Service
Curb-to-Curb service, Monday through
Saturday, with 24-hour advance reservation
For those unable to get to a bus stop, curb-to-curb
service is provided via deviations from the regular
bus route.

Curb-to-curb service is available to pre-qualified
persons with disabilities, those who are 60 or older
and the general public. You can be picked up and
dropped off anywhere within 3/4 mile of a KART bus
route during regular service hours. Call our transit
assistant to find out if you are within the service
area.

Curb-to-Curb Fares

Seniors/Persons with Disabilities . . . . . . . . . . $3.00

General Public . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $6.00

Curb-to-Curb Reservations: Call 681-7433
All reservations must be made through our
reservationist. The reservation office is open 9:00
a.m. to 3:00 p.m. Monday through Friday.

Call our transit office no later than 3:00 p.m. the day
before you wish to travel. You can call up to 30 days
in advance to lock in your reservation.

Be prepared to provide the following information:
n Pick up address
n Drop off address (where you are going)
n Desired pickup time
n The time you wish to return

Pickups – Be Ready 10 Minutes Early
We will pick you up as close to your front door as
practical. Please be ready 10 minutes before your
pickup time and be watching for the bus. We are on
a tight schedule and our drivers will wait for only 2
minutes before leaving.

Cancellations
If you decide not to make a trip, please call by
3:00 p.m. the day before to cancel your reservation.
If you do not cancel a reservation at least an hour
ahead or do not show up for a scheduled reservation,
you will be required to pay for the missed trip before
you are provided service again.

Subscription Reservations
If you make the same trip daily, weekly or on certain
days each month, you can sign up for our
subscription service. Once you’ve registered, you will
be picked up automatically without having to call for
each trip. You’ll only need to call if you decide to
cancel a trip. Ask the reservationist for details.

Special Needs
n ADA Accessibility
     All of our vehicles are wheelchair accessible.

n Personal Care Attendants
     If you need the assistance of a PCA and have noted

this in your curb-to-curb application, they may ride
with you for free.

n Service Animals
     Service animals are welcome on our vehicles. Other

animals are allowed only if they are small and in a
carrier. 

Tips for All Riders
n Be safe, respect other riders, pay the correct fare and

take care of your bus.

n Smoking, eating and drinking (other than water) are
not allowed on board KART vehicles.

n Smoking is not allowed within 25 feet of the bus or
transit shelter.

n Seats in the front of the bus should be offered to
seniors and persons with disabilities.

n Alcoholic beverages and hazardous items of any kind
may not be brought onboard.

n Offensive language or behavior, or acts which
damage the transit vehicle will not be tolerated
onboard the bus.

It is the policy of Kingman Area Regional Transit to comply with Title VI of
the Civil Rights Act of 1964. Transportation services will be provided
without regard to race, color, national origin, age, gender or disability.
For more information, or to file a complaint, contact: The Transit
Superintendent at (928) 692-3103, sfurr@cityofkingman.gov or ADOT
Civil Rights office at (602) 712-8946 or Civilrightsoffice@azdot.gov.

For information in languages other than English, contact: The Transit
Superintendent at (928) 692-3103, sfurr@cityofkingman.gov.

Bus                                                                            First Bus      First Bus        Hourly        Last Bus      Last Bus
Stop                                                                           Weekday      Saturday       Service       Weekday      Saturday

  Transfer Center – Wal*Mart on Airway Ave.                      6:00               9:00                 :00               5:00               3:00

  Senior Center on Airway Ave.                                               6:01               9:01                 :01               5:01               3:01

  Zuni RV Park on Airway Ave.                                                6:03               9:03                 :03               5:03               3:03

  Bashas/Kmart on Andy Devine Ave. at Airway Ave.              6:05               9:05                 :05               5:05               3:05

  KRMC Hualapai Mountain Campus on Santa Rosa Dr.
     (By Request)                                                                     6:08               9:08                 :08               5:08               3:08

  Diamond St. at Calumet Ave.                                               6:10               9:10                 :10               5:10               3:10

  Eastern Ave. at Airfield Ave.                                                 6:11               9:11                 :11               5:11               3:11

  Eastern Ave. at Ross Ave.                                                    6:12               9:12                 :12               5:12               3:12

  Eastern Ave. at Pasadena Ave.                                             6:13               9:13                 :13               5:13               3:13

  Eastern Ave. at Chambers Ave.                                            6:14               9:14                 :14               5:14               3:14

  Eastern Ave. at Wallapai Ave.                                               6:15               9:15                 :15               5:15               3:15

  Eastern Ave. at Phoenix Ave.                                                6:16               9:16                 :16               5:16               3:16

  Eastern Ave. at Georgia  Ave.                                               6:17               9:17                 :17               5:17               3:17

  Eastern Ave. at Marlene Ave.                                               6:18               9:18                 :18               5:18               3:18

  Eastern Ave. at Hualapai Mountain Rd.                                6:19               9:19                 :19               5:19               3:19

  VA Clinic (By Request)                                                          6:20               9:20                 :20               5:20               3:20

  Dollar General on Adams St. at Hualapai Mountain Rd.        6:21               9:21                 :21               5:21               3:21

  Cecil Davis Park on Van Buren St.                                        6:22               9:22                 :22               5:22               3:22

  Post Office at Rte. 66 Auto Center on Broadway Ave.           6:24               9:24                 :24               5:24               3:24

  Kingman Ave. at Sunset Blvd.                                              6:25               9:25                 :25               5:25               3:25

  Fairgrounds Blvd. at Ashfork Ave.                                        6:26               9:26                 :26               5:26               3:26

  Fairgrounds Blvd. at Valentine Ave.                                      6:27               9:27                 :27               5:27               3:27

  Fairgrounds Blvd. at Pasadena Ave.                                     6:28               9:28                 :28               5:28               3:28

  Fairgrounds Blvd. at Robinson Ave.                                      6:29               9:29                 :29               5:29               3:29

  Fairgrounds Blvd. at Motor Ave.                                           6:30               9:30                 :30               5:30               3:30

  Somerset Village on Harrison                                               6:33               9:33                 :33               5:33               3:33

  Centennial Community Center on Harrison St. (North End)   6:36               9:36                 :36               5:36               3:36

  Centennial Pool and Park on N. Burbank St.                         6:39               9:39                 :39               5:39               3:39

  Mohave County Library on N. Burbank St.                            6:40               9:40                 :40               5:40               3:40

  Ross Center on Beverly Ave. & Stockton Hill Rd.                  6:42               9:42                 :42               5:42               3:42

  Transfer Center – Wal*Mart at Airway Ave.                        6:45               9:45                 :45               5:45 1.            3:45 1.

RED ROUTE   Monday through Saturday

Monday – Friday 6:00 a.m. – 6:00 p.m.      Saturday 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Bus                                                                            First Bus      First Bus        Hourly        Last Bus      Last Bus
Stop                                                                           Weekday      Saturday       Service       Weekday      Saturday

 Transfer Center – Wal*Mart on Airway Ave.                       6:00               9:00                 :00               5:00               3:00

 Roosevelt St. at Airway Ave.                                                 6:03               9:03                 :03               5:03               3:03

 KOA Campground on Roosevelt St. at Kino Ave.                   6:05               9:05                 :05               5:05               3:05

 Roosevelt St. at Gordon Dr.                                                   6:06               9:06                 :06               5:06               3:06

 Walleck Ranch Park on Willow Rd.                                       6:08               9:08                 :08               5:08               3:08

 Morrow Ave. at Burbank St.                                                  6:11               9:11                 :11               5:11               3:11

 AIMS Building on Morrow Ave. at Stockton Hill Rd.               6:12               9:12                 :12               5:12               3:12

 Kino Ave. at Stockon Hill Rd.                                                6:13               9:13                 :13               5:13               3:13

 Gordon Drive at Western Ave.                                               6:16               9:16                 :16               5:16               3:16

 Western Ave. at Hillcrest Dr.                                                 6:17               9:17                 :17               5:17               3:17

 Western Ave. at Kino Ave.                                                     6:18               9:18                 :18               5:18               3:18

 Mohave Mental Health on Western Ave.                                6:20               9:20                 :20               5:20               3:20

 Sycamore Ave. at Western Ave.                                            6:21               9:21                 :21               5:21               3:21

 Kingman Regional Medical Center on Beverly Ave.               6:24               9:24                 :24               5:24               3:24

 JCPenney Center on Stockton Hill Rd.                                   6:27               9:27                 :27               5:27               3:27

 Mohave Community College Nursing Dept. on Detroit Ave.   6:28               9:28                 :28               5:28               3:28

 Western Ave. at Airfield Ave.                                                 6:30               9:30                 :30               5:30               3:30

 Bank of America on Davis at Stockton Hill Rd.                      6:31               9:31                 :31               5:31               3:31

 Walgreens on Broadway Ave. at Stockton Hill Rd.                 6:34               9:34                 :34               5:34               3:34

 KFC on Granite Bluffs at Hualapai Mountain Rd.                   6:36               9:36                 :36               5:36               3:36

 Mohave State Bank on Mission at Hualapai Mountain Rd.     6:37               9:37                 :37               5:37               3:37

 Post Office at Rte. 66 Auto Center on Broadway Ave.           6:38               9:38                 :38               5:38               3:38

 Wickieup Ave. at Stockton Hill Rd.                                        6:39               9:39                 :39               5:39               3:39

 Stockton Hill Rd. & Club Ave.                                                6:41               9:41                 :41               5:41               3:41

 99¢ Only Store on Stockton Hill Rd.                                      6:42               9:42                 :42               5:42               3:42

 Transfer Center – Wal*Mart on Airway Ave.                       6:45               9:45                 :45               5:45 1.            3:45 1.

BLUE ROUTE   Monday through Saturday

Monday – Friday 6:00 a.m. – 6:00 p.m.      Saturday – 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

Transporte regional del
del Área de Kingman
El sistema de transporte público de Kingman ofrece un
servicio de autobuses de ruta fija y un servicio puerta a
puerta en el área metropolitana de Kingman-Butler. Esta
guía incluye todo lo que necesita saber para llegar a su
destino con KART.

Cuatro rutas de autobuses
Servicio cada hora de lunes a sábado
El mapa que se incluye en esta guía muestra las rutas y
las ubicaciones de las paradas de las cuatro rutas fijas
de autobuses de KART.

Horario
Los días y horarios de servicio de cada ruta se muestran
en la tabla por colores. Para cada parada de autobús de
la ruta, la tabla muestra:

n El primer autobús los días de semana

n El primer autobús los sábados

n Los minutos después de cada hora en que el autobús
    pasa por cada parada

n El último autobús los días de semana

n El último autobús los sábados

Trate de estar en la parada entre 5 y 10 minutos antes
de la hora que figura en el horario.

Paradas
Los autobuses se detienen en las
paradas designadas que se muestran en
el mapa y figuran en el horario. Las
paradas están marcadas con el letrero
que se muestra aquí.

Trasbordos
Todos los autobuses de KART se
concentran en el Centro de trasbordo
Wal-Mart, en Airway Ave., cada hora para ofrecer
trasbordos fáciles sin espera.

Bicicletas
Los autobuses de KART están equipados con soporte
con capacidad para hasta dos bicicletas. Es
responsabilidad de los pasajeros colocar y sacar sus
bicicletas del soporte.

Tarifas de KART
Debe pagar una tarifa, entregar un cupón o mostrar un
pase cada vez que aborde el autobús.

Tarifas en efectivo y cupones - Por persona, por
viaje
Tarifa de ida . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . un cupón o $1.50
Talonario de 30 cupones . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $45.00

Los niños menores de 10 años viajan gratis y deben
estar acompañados por un adulto.

Es necesario que coloque el importe exacto.  Los
conductores no pueden dar cambio.

Pases diarios y mensuales - Viajes ilimitados
Pase diario . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $5.00
Pase mensual común . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $55.00 
Pase mensual para personas mayores (60+)

y veteranos* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $45.00 

Los pases diarios y mensuales son válidos para viajes
ilimitados en cualquier parada activa de ruta fija. No
pueden utilizarse para el servicio puerta a puerta y no
están destinados para viajes continuos sin destino.  Los
pases mensuales son válidos durante todo un solo mes
calendario.

*Debe presentar identificación con foto y tarjeta de VA o
DD214 para el descuento a veteranos.

Compra de talonarios de cupones
y pases
Los talonarios de cupones y pases pueden comprarse en
el autobús. Se requiere efectivo exacto. También puede
comprar talonarios de cupones y pases en la oficina de
KART en 3700 East Andy Devine Avenue en Kingman. En
la oficina puede pagar con efectivo exacto o con un
cheque personal.

Días festivos
KART no opera los domingos ni los siguientes feriados:
Año Nuevo, Día de Martin Luther King Jr., Día del
Presidente, Día de los Caídos, Día de la Independencia,
Día del Trabajo, Día de los Veteranos de Guerra, Día de
Acción de Gracias, Día de Apreciación (viernes después
del Día de Acción de Gracias) y Navidad. Llame por el
servicio en la víspera de Navidad.

Servicio puerta a puerta
Servicio puerta a puerta de lunes a sábado
con reservación de viaje con 24 horas de
anticipación – Las personas que no pueden
acercarse hasta la parada de autobús disponen del
servicio puerta a puerta a través de desviaciones de
la ruta regular.

El servicio puerta a puerta está disponible para
personas previamente calificadas que tienen
discapacidades, para personas que tienen como
mínimo 60 años de edad y para el público en
general. El pasajero será recogido y dejado en
cualquier ubicación que se encuentre a ? de milla
de una ruta de autobús de KART durante el horario
de servicio regular. Llame a nuestro asistente de
tránsito para saber si se encuentra dentro del área
de servicio.

Tarifas del servicio de puerta a puerta
Personas mayores/

Personas con discapacidades . . . . . . . . . . $3.00
Público en general . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $6.00

Reservaciones para el servicio puerta a
puerta: Llame al 681-7433 – Todas las
reservaciones deben realizarse a través de nuestra
persona a cargo de las reservaciones. La oficina de
reservaciones está abierta de 9 a.m. a 3 p.m. de
lunes a viernes.

Llame a nuestra oficina de tránsito antes de las 3
p.m. del día anterior al que desea viajar. Puede
llamar hasta con 30 días de anticipación para
asegurar su reservación.

Esté preparado para proporcionar la información
siguiente:
n Dirección de recogida
n Dirección de destino
n Hora que desea que lo recojan
n Hora que desea regresar
Partida – Esté listo 10 minutos antes del
horario establecido – Lo recogeremos lo más
cerca de su puerta como sea posible. Esté listo 10
minutos antes del horario de partida y atento a la
llegada del autobús. Tenemos un horario ajustado y
nuestros conductores esperarán sólo 2 minutos
antes de partir.
Cancelaciones – Si decide no realizar un viaje,
llame antes de las 3 p.m. del día anterior para
cancelar su reservación. Si no cancela una
reservación al menos una hora antes del viaje o no
aparece para una reservación programada, deberá
pagar por el viaje perdido antes de que pueda volver
a recibir el servicio nuevamente.
Reservaciones por suscripción – Si realiza el
mismo viaje todos los días, todas las semanas o
ciertos días todos los meses, puede registrarse para
nuestro servicio de suscripción. Una vez registrado,
lo recogeremos automáticamente sin que tenga que
llamar para cada viaje. Sólo deberá llamar si decide
cancelar un viaje. Pida detalles al encargado de las
reservaciones.

Necesidades especiales
n Pautas de accesibilidad de la ADA – Todos
    nuestros vehículos son accesibles para sillas de

ruedas.

n Asistentes de cuidados personales – Si necesita la
    ayuda de un asistente de cuidados personales y ha

incluido esto en su solicitud de servicio puerta a
puerta, esta persona puede viajar con usted sin
costo.

n Animales de servicio – Se aceptan animales de
    servicio en nuestros vehículos. Únicamente se

aceptan otros animales si son pequeños y son
transportados en una caja o jaula. 

Consejos para todos los pasajeros
n Sea prudente, respete a los demás pasajeros, pague
    la tarifa correcta y cuide el autobús. No está

permitido subir al autobús con bebidas alcohólicas y
artículos peligrosos de cualquier tipo.

n No está permitido fumar, comer ni beber (excepto
    agua) a bordo de los autobuses de KART. No está

permitido fumar a una distancia máxima de 25 pies
de una parada de autobús o de tránsito.

n Los asientos delanteros del autobús deben ofrecerse
    a las personas mayores y a personas con

discapacidades.

n No se tolerará a bordo un lenguaje o comportamiento
    ofensivo, ni actos que dañen al vehículo.

Es la politica de Kingman Area Regional Transit para cumplir con el Título VI del Acta de Derechos
Civiles de 1964. Los servicios de transporte se proporcionarán sin importar raza, color, origen nacional,
edad, género o discapacidad. Para más información o para presentar alguna queja, comuníquese con:
The Transit Superintendent a (928) 692-3103, sfurr@cityofkingman.gov o a la oficina de Derechos
Civiles ADOT al  602) 712-8946 o Civilrightsoffice@azdot.gov.

Para información en idiomas distintos del inglés, comuníquese con: The Transit Superintendent at (928)
692-3103, sfurr@cityofkingman.gov.

Notes: All buses begin and end service at the Transfer Center at Wal*Mart. Weekday buses begin at 6:00 a.m., Saturday
buses at 9:00 a.m. The schedule shows the time of the first and last bus at each stop. Buses operate hourly, serving each stop
at the minutes past the hour shown.

1. = Drop off only

All times are approximate and may vary due to traffic and weather conditions. PM times are shown in boldface type.

Kingman Area
Regional Transit
Kingman’s public transit
system provides fixed route
bus service and curb-to-curb
service throughout the Greater
Kingman-Butler area. This
guide includes everything you need to know to get
where you need to go on KART.

Four Bus Routes
Hourly Service Monday through Saturday
The map in this guide shows the routing and bus stop
locations for each of KART’s four fixed bus routes.

Hours and Schedules
The days and hours of service and timetable for each
route are shown on the color-coordinated schedule.
For each bus stop served by the route, the schedule
shows:

n First bus on weekdays

n First bus on Saturdays

n Minutes past each hour when the route serves
    each stop

n Last bus on weekdays

n Last bus on Saturdays

Please be at the bus stop 5 to 10
minutes before the scheduled time.

Bus Stops
Buses pickup and drop off at desig-
nated bus stops shown on the map
and listed on the schedule. Bus stops
are marked with the sign shown here.

Transfers
All KART buses meet at the Wal-Mart Transfer Center on
Airway Ave. on the hour, for easy no-wait transfers.

Bikes
KART buses are equipped with bike racks that hold up
to two bikes. Passengers are responsible for loading
and unloading their own bicycles.

KART Fares
You must pay a fare, provide a coupon or show a pass
each time you board the bus.

Cash and Coupon Fares – Per person, per boarding

One Way Fare . . . . . . . . . . . . . . one coupon or $1.50

Book of 30 coupons . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $45.00

Children under 10 years old ride free and must be
accompanied by an adult.

Exact fare required.  Drivers cannot make change.

Daily and Monthly Passes – Unlimited Rides

Day Pass . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $5.00

Regular Monthly Pass . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $55.00 

Monthly Pass for Seniors (60+)
and Veterans* . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $45.00 

Daily and monthly passes are valid for unlimited
boarding at any active fixed route bus stop. They
cannot be used for curb-to-curb service and are not
intended for continuous riding with no destination.
Monthly passes are good throughout a single calendar
month.

*Must present photo ID and VA card or DD214 for
veteran discount.

Purchasing Coupon Books and Passes
Coupon books and passes can be purchased on the
bus. Exact cash is required. You can also purchase
coupon books and passes at the KART office at 3700
East Andy Devine Avenue in Kingman. At the office
you can pay with exact cash or a personal check.

Holidays
KART does not operate on Sundays or the following
holidays: New Year’s Day, Martin Luther King Jr. Day,
President’s Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day,
Labor Day, Veteran’s Day, Thanksgiving Day,
Appreciation Day (Friday after Thanksgiving) and
Christmas Day. Call for service on Christmas Eve.

Kingman Guide 4-17_Kingman Guide 0  6/8/2017  3:57 PM  Page 1



Bus                                                         First Bus      First Bus        Hourly        Last Bus       Last Bus
Stop                                                        Weekday      Saturday       Service       Weekday      Saturday

  Transfer Center – Wal*Mart at Airway Ave.   6:00               9:00                 :00               7:00               3:00

  Kino Ave. at Melody St.                                   6:02               9:02                 :02               7:02               3:02

  Kino Ave. at Mohave County
      Development Services Building                   6:03               9:03                 :03               7:03               3:03

  N. Castlerock Rd. at Mallard Dr.                      6:04               9:04                 :04               7:04               3:04

  Mallard Dr. at Dove Ln.                                   6:07               9:07                 :07               7:07               3:07

  4310 Able Dr. (Front of Sparkletts)                  6:08               9:08                 :08               7:08               3:08

  Eagles Lodge at Patsy Dr. and Neal Ave.         6:12               9:12                 :12               7:12               3:12

  Rte 66 Station on Thompson Ave.
      at Patsy Dr.                                                 6:13               9:13                 :13               7:13               3:13

  Thompson Ave. at Tommie Dr.                        6:14               9:14                 :14               7:14               3:14

  Thompson Ave. at Norrie Dr.                           6:15               9:15                 :15               7:15               3:15

  Thompson Ave. at Jimmie Dr.                         6:16               9:16                 :16               7:16               3:16

  Thompson Ave. at Castlerock Rd.                    6:17               9:17                 :17               7:17               3:17

  Thompson Ave. at Powell Ave.                        6:18               9:18                 :18               7:18               3:18

  Thompson Ave. at N. Melody St.                     6:19               9:19                 :19               7:19               3:19

  N. Melody St. at Devlin Ave.                            6:20               9:20                 :20               7:20               3:20

  N. Melody St. at Northern Ave.                        6:21               9:21                 :21               7:21               3:21

  Butler Ave. at Bank St.                                    6:22               9:22                 :22               7:22               3:22

  Roosevelt St. at Butler Ave.                             6:23               9:23                 :23               7:23               3:23

  Roosevelt St. at Thompson Ave.                      6:24               9:24                 :24               7:24               3:24

  Roosevelt St. at Potter Ave.                             6:25               9:25                 :25               7:25               3:25

  Suffock Ave. at Lomita St.                               6:26               9:26                 :26               7:26               3:26

  N. Bond St. at Suffock Ave.                             6:27               9:27                 :27               7:27               3:27

  N. Bond St. at Carver Ave.                               6:28               9:28                 :28               7:28               3:28

  Mohave Community College – Bldg. 103         6:29               9:29                 :29               7:29               3:29

  Mohave Community College –
      Student Services Bldg.                                6:30               9:30                 :30               7:30               3:30

  College Dr. at Potter Ave.                                6:31               9:31                 :31               7:31               3:31

  N. Sierra Rd. at College Dr.                             6:32               9:32                 :32               7:32               3:32

  N. Sierra Rd. at Northern Ave.                         6:34               9:34                 :34               7:34               3:34

  Gordon Drive at Western Ave.                         6:36               9:36                 :36               7:36               3:36

  Western Ave. at Hillcrest Dr.                           6:38               9:38                 :38               7:38               3:38

  Western Ave. at Kino Ave.                               6:39               9:39                 :39               7:39               3:39

  Mohave Mental Health on Western Ave.          6:41               9:41                 :41               7:41               3:41

  Transfer Center – Wal*Mart at Airway Ave.   6:45               9:45                 :45               7:45 1.            3:45 1.

YELLOW ROUTE   Monday through Saturday

Monday – Friday 6:00 a.m. – 8:00 p.m.      Saturday – 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

GREEN ROUTE   Monday through Saturday

Monday – Friday 6:00 a.m. – 8:00 p.m.      Saturday – 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.

Bus                                                         First Bus      First Bus        Hourly        Last Bus       Last Bus
Stop                                                        Weekday      Saturday       Service       Weekday      Saturday

  Transfer Center – Wal*Mart on Airway Ave.   6:00               9:00                :00                 7:00               3:00

  Centennial Community Center
      on Harrison St.                                            6:03               9:03                :03                 7:03               3:03

  Navajo at Ashfork Rte. 66 Business Center     6:05               9:05                :05                 7:05               3:05

  Ashfork Ave. at Hoover St.                              6:06               9:06                :06                 7:06               3:06

  Ashfork Ave. at Dawes St.                               6:07               9:07                :07                 7:07               3:07

  Ashfork Ave. at Short St.                                 6:08               9:08                :08                 7:08               3:08

  Harrison St. at Fire Station #2                         6:09               9:09                :09                 7:09               3:09

  Post Office at Rte. 66 Auto Center
      on Broadway Ave.                                       6:10               9:10                :10                 7:10               3:10

  Beale St. & 8th St.                                          6:16               9:16                :16                 7:16               3:16

  Oak Street St. & 6th St.                                   6:17               9:17                :17                 7:17               3:17

  Oak Street St. & 4th St.                                   6:18               9:18                :18                 7:18               3:18

  DES drop off on Spring St. at 3rd St.               6:19               9:19                :19                 7:19               3:19

  Spring St. at 1st St.                                         6:21               9:21                :21                 7:21               3:21

  Silver St. between Stockton Hill Ave.
      and Grandview                                            6:22               9:22                :22                 7:22               3:22

  Grandview Ave. at Spring St.                           6:23               9:23                :23                 7:23               3:23

  Mohave County Administration Building          6:24               9:24                :24                 7:24               3:24

  Mohave County Jail (By Request)                    6:25               9:25                :25                 7:25               3:25

  3rd St. at Andy Devine Ave.                             6:27               9:27                :27                 7:27               3:27

  8th St. at Andy Devine Ave.                             6:30               9:30                :30                 7:30               3:30

  Kingman Station Apartments
      on Andy Devine Ave.                                   6:31               9:31                :31                 7:31               3:31

  Walgreens on Broadway at Stockton Hill Rd.   6:34               9:34                :34                 7:34               3:34

  Uptown Drug on Andy Devine at Tucker St.     6:39               9:39                :39                 7:39               3:39

  Bashas/Kmart on Andy Devine
      at Airway Ave.                                             6:43               9:43                :43                 7:43               3:43

  Transfer Center – Wal*Mart on Airway Ave.   6:45               9:45                :45                 7:45 1.            3:45 1.

Kingman Guide 4-17_Kingman Guide 0  6/8/2017  3:57 PM  Page 2


